Office of
the Registrar

Zanvyl Krieger School of
Arts & Sciences

Undergraduate degree candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Post-Baccalaureate
Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med
Total Post-Baccalaureate level

Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Arts & Sciences Sub-total

Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs

Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students

Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total

G.W.C. Whiting School of
Engineering (F/T programs)

Undergraduate degree candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Post-Baccalaureate
Total Post-Baccalaureate level

Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Engineering Sub-total

Engineering & Applied Science Program
For Professionals

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate degree & certificate candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Engineering Sub-total

Carey Business School

Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates
Undergraduate special students
Total undergraduate level

Graduate certificate candidates
Graduate degree candidates
Graduate special students
Total graduate level

Carey Business School Total

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT

By Time Status and Gender

Full-Time Students

Men

1,508
3
1,511

0
9
9

521

525

2,045

137

139

950

950

o o

478

479

1,429

oo o

57

Women

1,808
4
1,812

0
16
16

432

435

2,263

158

159

450

450

o o

171

(@]

621

oo o

85

oo

9

107

Total

3,316
7
3,323

0
25
25

953

960

4,308

295

w

298

1,400

1,400

o o

649

650

2,050

oo o

193

Part-Time Students

Men

[e)]

10

[e)] AN N N = -

INNICENN

=

756

Women

=
I\)Hbll\)l\) Nk, P, O O

1,043

1,072

o -

o o

oo o

390
26
416

416

62

I=

63

543

Total

=
N

“ & |
o I~ b A NN O

28

ao o

=

112

115

159
1,299

1,481

1,596

Men

1,512
9
1,521

1
10
11

523

529

2,061

954

954

=

510

514

1,469

864

1,026

Total
Women

1,808
10
1,818

1
17
18

451

451

o o

181

(e

632

oo o

408

628

2008-09
Fall Term

Total

3,320
19
3,339

27
29
957

4,336

1,967

2,015

1,405

1,405

=

691

695

2,101

133

136

180
1,492

1,695

1,831



Fall Term Enrollment Report 2008-09

Page 2 Fall Term
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
School of Education
Undergraduate degree 58 10 68 21 8 29 79 18 97
Undergraduate special students 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
Total undergraduate level 58 10 68 22 8 30 80 18 98
Graduate certificate candidates 3 4 7 76 309 385 79 313 392
Graduate degree candidates 132 203 335 259 937 1,196 391 1,140 1,531
Graduate special students 0 1 1 33 92 125 33 93 126
Total graduate level 135 208 343 368 1,338 1,706 503 1,546 2,049
School of Education Total 193 218 411 390 1,346 1,736 583 1,564 2,147
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL 3,991 3,388 7,379 3,482 3,655 7,037 7,473 6,943 14,416
PERCENT 27.7% 235% 51.2% 242% 247% 488% 51.8% 482% 100%
Medicine
Year 1-2-3-4 253 220 473 0 0 0 253 220 473
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total M.D. program 253 220 473 0 0 0 253 220 473
Graduate degree candidates 413 432 845 0 1 1 413 433 846
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 14 18 32 14 18 32
Total graduate program 413 432 845 14 19 33 427 451 878
Medicine Total 666 652 1,318 14 19 33 680 671 1,351
Bloomberg School of Public Health
Graduate degree candidates 364 916 1,280 144 272 416 508 1,188 1,696
Non-degree special students 18 13 31 44 123 167 62 136 198
Postdoctoral special students 60 55 115 2 1 3 62 56 118
Public Health Tota 442 984 1426 190 396 586 632 1380 2012
Nursing
Undergraduate degree candidates 22 341 363 0 5 5 22 346 368
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
Total undergraduate level 22 341 363 0 6 6 22 347 369
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 8 106 114 11 178 189 19 284 303
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 1 22 23 1 22 23
Total graduate level 8 106 114 12 200 212 20 306 326
Post Doctoral 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
Total Post Doctoral 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2
Nursing Total 30 447 477 12 208 220 42 655 697



Fall Term Enrollment Report 2008-09
Page 3 Fall Term
Full-Time Students Part-Time Students Total
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
SAIS - Washington, D.C.
Graduate degree candidates 365 265 630 24 20 44 389 285 674
Non-degree special students 1 1 2 15 21 36 16 22 38
366 266 632 39 41 80 405 307 712
SAIS - Bologna Center
Graduate degree candidates 90 96 186 0 0 0 90 96 186
Non-degree special students 4 2 6 3 5 8 7 7 14
94 98 192 3 5 8 97 103 200
SAIS - Nanjing Center
Graduate degree & certificate candidates 50 41 91 0 0 0 50 41 91
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(Totals do not include 50 Chinese students 50 41 91 0 0 0 50 41 91
enrolled at the center in Certificate Program.)
SAIS Total 510 405 915 42 46 88 552 451 1,003
Peabody Conservatory
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates 166 153 319 5 5 10 171 158 329
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 3 1 4 3 1 4
Total undergraduate level 166 153 319 8 6 14 174 159 333
Graduate degree and certificate candidates 130 174 304 7 17 24 137 191 328
Non-degree special students 0 0 0 4 5 9 4 5 9
Total graduate level 130 174 304 11 22 33 141 196 337
Peabody Total 296 327 623 19 28 47 315 355 670
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 5935 6,203 12,138 3,759 4,252 8,011 9,694 10,455 20,149
PERCENT 29.5% 30.8% 60.2% 18.7% 21.1%  39.8% 48.1% 51.9% 100%

Note: All data as of 9/22/08, the beginning of the third week of classes

#1.0-1 Fall Term Enrollment Report by Time Status and Gender

10/3/2008 revised



	Sheet1

