## FALL TERM ENROLLMENT REPORT

By Time Status and Gender

1										
	Full-Time Students		Part-Time Students							
Zanvyl Krieger School of  Arts & Sciences	<u>Men</u>	Women	<u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	Women	<u>Total</u>	<u>Men</u>	<u>Women</u>	<u>Total</u>	
Undergraduate degree candidates	1,508	1,808	3,316	4	0	4	1,512	1,808	3,320	
Undergraduate special students	<u>3</u>		<u>7</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>12</u>	9	<u>10</u>	<u>19</u>	
Total undergraduate level	1,511	1,812	3,323	10	6	16	1,521	1,818	3,339	
Post-Baccalaureate Post-Baccalaureate Pre-Med	0 <u>9</u>		0 <u>25</u>	1 1	1 <u>1</u>	2 <u>2</u>	1 <u>10</u>	1 <u>17</u>	2 <u>27</u>	
Total Post-Baccalaureate level	9		<u>25</u>	2	2	4	11	18	29	
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)	521	432	953	2	2	4	523	434	957	
Graduate special students	<u>4</u>		<u>7</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u> 4	4	<u>6</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>11</u>	
Total graduate level	525 ——	435	960	4	<u>4</u>	8 	529	439	968	
Arts & Sciences Sub-total	2,045	2,263	4,308	16	12	28	2,061	2,275	4,336	
Arts & Sciences Advanced Academic Programs										
Graduate degree candidates	137	158	295	629	1,043	1,672	766	1,201	1,967	
Graduate special students	2		3	16	29	45	18	30	48	
Arts & Sciences AAP Sub-total	139	159	298	645	1,072	1,717	784	1,231	2,015	
G.W.C. Whiting School of Engineering (F/T programs)										
Undergraduate degree candidates	950	450	1,400	4	1	5	954	451	1,405	
Undergraduate special students	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total undergraduate level	950	450	1,400	4	1	5	954	451	1,405	
Post-Baccalaureate	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	1	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	
Total Post-Baccalaureate level	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	
Graduate degree candidates (excl Non-res)	478		649	32	10	42	510	181	691	
Graduate special students Total graduate level	<u>1</u> 479	<u>0</u> 171	<u>1</u> 650	3 35	<u>0</u> 10	<u>3</u> 45	<u>4</u> 514	<u>0</u> 181	<u>4</u> 695	
Engineering Sub-total	1,429		2,050	40	11	<del></del>	1,469	632	2,101	
	1,423	021	2,030	40	'''	31	1,409	032	2,101	
Engineering & Applied Science Programs For Professionals										
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	<u>0</u> 0		<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	<u>0</u> 0	
		-	_						-	
Graduate degree & certificate candidates Graduate special students	57 <u>0</u>	18 <u>2</u>	75 <u>2</u>	1,424 <u>69</u>	390 <u>26</u>	1,814 <u>95</u>	1,481 <u>69</u>	408 <u>28</u>	1,889 <u>97</u>	
Total graduate level	<u>-</u> 57		<del>-</del> 77	1,493	416	1,909	1,550	436	1,986	
Engineering Sub-total	57	20	77	1,493	416	1,909	1,550	436	1,986	
Carey Business School										
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	9		21	50	62	112	59	74	133	
Undergraduate special students Total undergraduate level	<u>0</u> 9		<u>0</u> 21	<u>2</u> 52	<u>1</u> 63	<u>3</u> 115	<u>2</u> 61	<u>1</u> 75	<u>3</u> 136	
-										
Graduate certificate candidates	11 108	10 85	21 193	76 756	83 543	159 1,299	87 864	93 628	180 1,492	
Graduate degree candidates Graduate special students	0		193 <u>0</u>	756 <u>14</u>	543 <u>9</u>	1,299 <u>23</u>	864 14	628 <u>9</u>	1,492 <u>23</u>	
Total graduate level	119		214	846	635	1,481	965	730	1,695	
Carey Business School Total	128	107	235	898	698	1,596	1,026	805	1,831	

	Full-Time Students			Part-	Time Stud	lents	Total		
	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total	Men	Women	Total
School of Education									
Undergraduate degree	58	10	68	21	8	29	79	18	97
Undergraduate special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	1	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>
Total undergraduate level	58	10	68	22		30	80	18	98
Graduate certificate candidates	3	4	7	76		385	79	313	392
Graduate degree candidates	132		335	259		1,196	391	1,140	1,531
Graduate special students	<u>0</u>		<u>1</u>	<u>33</u>		<u>125</u>	<u>33</u>	<u>93</u>	<u>126</u>
Total graduate level	135	208	343	368	1,338	1,706	503	1,546	2,049
School of Education Total	193	218	411	390	1,346	1,736	583	1,564	2,147
HOMEWOOD CAMPUS TOTAL	3,991	3,388	7,379	3,482	-	7,037	7,473	6,943	14,416
PERCENT	27.7%	23.5%	51.2%	24.2%	24.7%	48.8%	51.8%	48.2%	100%
<u>Medicine</u>									
Year 1-2-3-4	253		473	0		0	253	220	473
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total M.D. program	253	220	473	0	0	0	253	220	473
Graduate degree candidates	413	432	845	0	1	1	413	433	846
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>14</u>		<u>32</u>	<u>14</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>32</u>
Total graduate program	413		845	14	19	33	427	451	878
Medicine Total	666	652	1,318	14	19	33	680	671	1,351
Medicine Total	000	032	1,310	14	19	33	000	671	1,331
Bloomberg School of Public Health									
Graduate degree candidates	364	916	1,280	144	272	416	508	1,188	1,696
Non-degree special students	18	13	31	44	123	167	62	136	198
Postdoctoral special students	60	55	115	2	1	3	62	56	118
Public Health Tota	442	984	1,426	190	396	586	632	1,380	2,012
Nursing									
Undergraduate degree candidates	22	341	363	0	5	5	22	346	368
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>1</u>
Total undergraduate level	22		363	0		6	22	347	369
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	8	106	114	11	178	189	19	284	303
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>		0 0	1		23		204 22	23
Total graduate level	8		<u>u</u> 114	12		212	1 20	306	326
. Gran graduate 1616.		.00			200			000	020
Post Doctoral	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>2</u>
Total Post Doctoral	0	0	0	0	2	2	0	2	2
Nursing Total		447	477	40	200	220	40		607
Nursing Total	30	447	477	12	208	220	42	655	697

	Full- <u>Men</u>	Time Stud Women	ents <u>Total</u>	Part-Time Students <u>Men Women Total</u>		Total <u>Men</u> Women		<u>Total</u>	
SAIS - Washington, D.C.									
Graduate degree candidates	365	265	630	24	20	44	389	285	674
Non-degree special students	1	1	2	<u>15</u>	<u>21</u>	<u>36</u>	<u>16</u>	22	38
	366	266	632	39	41	80	405	307	712
SAIS - Bologna Center									
Graduate degree candidates	90	96	186	0	0	0	90	96	186
Non-degree special students	<u>4</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>14</u>
	94	98	192	3	5	8	97	103	200
SAIS - Nanjing Center									
Graduate degree & certificate candidates	50	41	91	0	0	0	50	41	91
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
(Totals do not include 50 Chinese students	50	41	91	0	0	0	50	41	91
enrolled at the center in Certificate Program.)									
SAIS Total	510	405	915	42	46	88	552	451	1,003
Peabody Conservatory									
Undergraduate degree & certificate candidates	166	153	319	5	5	10	171	158	329
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>4</u>
Total undergraduate level	166	153	319	8	6	14	174	159	333
Graduate degree and certificate candidates	130	174	304	7	17	24	137	191	328
Non-degree special students	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>9</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>9</u>
Total graduate level	130	174	304	11	22	33	141	196	337
									-
Peabody Total	296	327	623	19	28	47	315	355	670
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	5,935	6,203	12,138	3,759	4,252	8,011	9,694	10,455	20,149
PERCENT	29.5%	30.8%	60.2%	18.7%	21.1%	39.8%	48.1%	51.9%	100%

Note: All data as of 9/22/08, the beginning of the third week of classes #1.0-1 Fall Term Enrollment Report by Time Status and Gender 10/3/2008 revised